
As of 8/16/2013

Hull Boat Name Owner Name Home Port  email Comments

1 Chapparal Jim Grobe Edina, MN buysell@att.net 1986?  Shoal draft.  Sails the Apostle Islands Lake Superior, for sale

2 Mystery William H Berry Richmond VA

3 Your Mom Wes / Braxton Merritt San Diego CA William.Merritt@Sprint.com New owners upgraded sails & equipment & left for Hawaii cruise (Sail# 52403)

4  Lark Al/Betsy Schreitmueller Annapolis, MD aschreit@aol.com 1985/86: Deep keel, Sail#73321,  Synth Sole, Race Equip, new Yanmar 8/2013

5 Garuda Jim / Nancy Heagney Jamestown RI jimheagney@cox.net New owners 7/10 / New name / Same great boat

6 Gryphon Jeff / Raine Williams Auckland NZ gryphon@J40.org World Cruiser circumnavigated-www.j40.org;back across the Pacific 7/11

7 Shaken Not Stirred Walter / Beverly Caldwell Kemah TX ShakenNotStirred@earthlink.net New owners 12/07 + new name + new Volvo D2-40

8 Malolo Michael Hoffman/Samantha Haney Seattle WA michael@hdltcollaborative.com

9 Atlantis Alan Kanegsberg Portland ME akanegsberg@comcast.net New Yanmar 40hp

10

11 Liberty Dave Moore Los Angeles CA drolfmoore@yahoo.com 20% Penalty Pole Turbo…

12 ALIX David/Sheila Cutner Rye NY dac@cutner.com Sail#40836

13

14

15 China Cloud Jeff Hicks San Francisco CA jhicks@exponent.com upd:8/10

16 Callinectes

17 Zephyr Eric Eschen & Ann Blessing Alameda CA New owners 8/03-Battery/engine upgrades + new Quantum Pentex main

18 God Speed Alexander Dawson, new 2/2013 Oriental, NC hovetoo@hotmail.com 1986: shoal draft, inner forestay.  Fwd-face-nav, Nee Incorrigible, then Empty Pockets. Short-handed Carib plan. 

19 Tula Bob & Margaret Liston Seattle WA robert.liston@comcast.net New owners 5/07-Jefa Rudder bearing + Yanmar 3JH4E

20 White Rabbit Gil Lund Sr.  (SOLD) Blaine WA glund@lundeng.com Yanmar 3JH4E, Max Prop, Shaft/Cutlass in 2004. Side-facing nav, deep keel (Sold Fall 2011)

21 Alliance John Bonds, Jr. Mt Pleasant SC bops231@earthlink.net Deep keel,  S#41021

22 Nepenthe Brad/ Bob/ Ken Read Newport RI Brad.read@sailnewport.org Complete refurb& Yanmar; Brad& Ken in Newport; Bob in Carrib/winter 

23 SOLD 3/11

24 Vega del Rey San Diego CA

25 Jubilant Drake Lundell Huntington NY elundell@optonline.net Lots of racing+now planning cruise South

26

27 JEM Andre Baby / Louise Devost Lake Champlain icebab@sympatico.ca

28 Intrepid Jeff / Susan Russo St. Petersburg FL jeffreyrusso@att.com Racing and cruisng South Florida, Sail#41227

29 Rude Girl Robert Locke Kentucky Lake KY rlocke@laiweb.net New second owners

30 Flame Paul / Debbie Defreitas Ventura CA flamevyc@hotmail.com Major refit. Blue water plans in a few years

31

32 Sandy Cay Richard / Sandy Erspamer Punta Gorda FL rde1947@comcast.net Moved Boat to Florida 12/07

33 Mal de Mer III San Diego CA New Owner March 2012 Deep Keel, newer sails / rigging+interior+hard dodger+electronics. 

34

35 Cowbuoy Doug/Cindy Shapiro East Greenwich Bay RI hwhisperer@comcast.net

36 Overdraft Vince Bingham Port Angeles WA

37 Arts and Letters Jack Parker Annisquam (Gloucester) MAjjparker@bu.edu 2005+new sails+new awlgrip
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38 Tango Bob van Eck Sarnia Ont

39 Cannonball Sarah Cannon Youngstown NY avalonsbc@roadrunner.com Mod'd deep keel,  mod'd hull/ boom furl. Refit & upgs for long-term cruising

40 Blue Jay Mathias Roesner Miami FL mathias.roesner@gmx.net Shoal Keel, 4JH3 Yanmar-'06, For sale in Europe, cruise there, sail it back!

41 Morning Star Leigh / Jim Palmer Falmouth ME Lpalmer3@maine.rr.com Portland YC P/C Leigh, Sail #41396

42 ALTAMAHA Bruce/Elena Bartlett Lake Charlevoix MI bartlettbruce@hotmail.com Currently being re-fit

43 Ex Libris Jacob Gerritsen Maine Sail#43

44 ACT 3 Robert Daly Castine ME

45 Chinook Mike Romey Chesapeake Bay MD mike@romeyinc.com 1987: Shoal draft, fwd-facing nav.

46

47 Soulmate Jacqueline Hope Melbourne, AUS SOLD 3/09 DeepKeel

48

49 Ragtime James & Sandra Little Charleston SC jameslittle@eastman.com New Owners Sept 2009, boat had been in Mamaroneck, NY

50 Jazz Kirk Brown Hull, MA 1988: Deep keel, A-sail sprit, Fwd-facing NavStn, prev. "Growl Tiger" S#42353

51

52

53

54 Solstice Jim Bordeaux Yorktown VA jimwbx@cox.net New owner July 2006, Sail#52539

55 Joy Ride Jay Meyer Sarasota FL SRQJ@Verizon.net Sail#42166

56 Watermusic Lenny Reich & Barbara Allen Rockland ME lsreich@colby.edu New owners 9/09, sail#41920

57

58 Mimosa Ken Austin San Francisco CA ken.austin@americas.bnpparibas.com Purchased 2007 and moved from Maryland to SF

59 Secret Smile Peter Schneidereit Seattle WA pschneidereit@asiatradelaw.com RI+Bermuda+Annapolis-Now Puget Sound

60

61 Mary D III G Davis Sue Island MD gdavis2121@comcast.net New Owner March 2008

63 Gitchi Gumee Jim Ozenberger Hessel MI sea.mount@mac.com New owner/name '09- reconditioned Volvo 2003T/maxiprop + mast

65 Resolve Frank Lopresti Jamaica NY frank.lopresti@nyu.edu

66 Elan Dave / Sandy Mackey Portland ME k1ka@ix.netcom.com 1989: Shoal Keel, Aft-facing Nav, Volvo 2003 motor

67 Covenant Wes Oliver Stamford CT wwoliver@optonline.net Red+New Yanmar 4cyl

68 Sold 12/10, was Ripple owned by Doug Duke.  Sail #83068

69 Hot Flash Jorgen Kjaempe Santa Barbara CA grtdane9@aol.com Immaculate and well equipped for cruising

70 Volition Jeff Kitrell Kemah, TX jkittrell1@me.com  1990: Deep Keel, Volvo 2003, Race Equipped, Fwd-Facing Nav, was "Vixon" in 2012, Sail#42878

72 Eagle Dana Oviatt Sackets Harbor NY dlo@twcny.rr.com

73 Aliyah Charles Hecht-Leavitt Norfolk VA c@hele.us

75 Southern Cross Wayne/Teresa Cassady Kentucky Lake KY wcassady@jeffrvrpt.win.net New Owners+ New Engine+New Name

76 Kinsale Bryan Carey Shelter Island NY bcarey@vestarcapital.com Shelter Island Yacht Club + New York Yacht Club

77 For Pete's Sake Peter Curtis Yarmouth ME pfcurtis@aol.com_ New owner July 2006

78 Norska (1991) North Carolina  (Sold March 2012) 1991: Shoal Draft. Aft-facing Nav, Yanmar 3JH4E

79 Artemisia Gus G. Stratton Jamestown RI stratigakis@aol.com White w/ blue canvas + deep keel + offshore equipment

80 Misty Fred Allardyce Westerly RI
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81 Genie Claudio Marzollo Cold Spring NY cj@highlands.com

82 Aeolian Flyer Derek Stern New Castle NH derekstern@aol.com New Blue Awlgrip + engine and radar/chartplotter

83 Kaholo Lisa & Marty Falk Redondo Beach CA phalks@earthlink.net Baja HaHa XVI in 2009

84 Smitten Bill & Kate Jones Marblehead MA hojojones@verizon.net New Owners June 2005-Last J40 built?

            ?Miles to Go Annaland,Netherlands 1988:  Shoal Draft, Sail# 42824, 2011 sold

            ?Quixotic Doug Oak Buffalo, NY  sail #12066

            ?Passage Peter Stockus New England Winged Keel?
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